## CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AGENDA June 5, 2017

The Work Session Meeting of the Township Committee is being held at 6:30 p.m. in the Municipal Building, 1621 Riverton Road, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077. This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975 c.231, having been noticed to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 6, 2017

Mayor Minniti - Pledge of Allegiance

## **New Business**

- Riverton Country Club Fireworks
- Modification of Planning Board ordinance requirement for pdf files/posting to website
- **Approval of Resolution 2017-83** Authorizing First Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement with Lidl US Operations, LLC

## **Old Business**

**Public Comments on Consent Agenda items only** 

**Consent Agenda** 

Approval of Resolution 2017-82 Liens for DPW work performed

**Approval of Resolution 2017-84** Authorizing Execution of Shared Services Agreement with the County of Burlington

**Approval of Resolution 2017-85** Awarding Contracts #1, #2 and #3 for Milling of Roadways in Advance of Municipal Paving

**Approval of Resolution 2017-86** Authorizing Budget Amendment for Grant Appropriation (Ch. 159) Clean Communities Grant in the amount of \$34,016.14

**Approval of Resolution 2017-87** Authorizing execution of documents with Developer and Redeveloper of Siena.

**Approval of Park permit** for Garfield Park - Cinnaminson Lacrosse Club for clinic (7/18, 7/19 and 7/20)

**Approval of Raffles –** Providence House/Catholic Charities (10/11/17) **End of consent Agenda** 

**Minutes - May 15, 2017** 

Bill List -

**Comments from Public** 

**Comments from Committee** 

**Closed Session - Cinnaminson Home** 

**Adjourn Meeting**